11-24-2000 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE **FORM PTO-1595** FT RECOF 1027,00 (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office 101527007 Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Smartplay International, Inc. David A. Michaud Internal Address:_____ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

Yes
No 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address:_One Linda Lane □ Merger Assignment ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name City: Southampton State: NJ ZIP: 08088 Other _____ Execution Date: October 18, 2000 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

Yes Xi No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 10-18-00A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 29/13/845 Additional numbers attached?

Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Norman E. Lehrer 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$40.00 Internal Address: Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 1205 N. Kings Highway 8. Deposit account number: City: Cherry Hill State: NJ ZIP: 08034 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of

9. Statement and signature.

the original document.

Kathleen M. Ruzzo Name of Person Signing

10-27-00

Date

W hereas,	I, David A. Michaud, of New Egypt, New J	ersey,
	new, original and ornamental design for	a
	ery Number Drawing Machine" October 18, 2000	an abblication
	es letters patent was signed by me.	
Now. Theref	fore, in consideration of One (1)	dollar
•	ble considerations paid to me by Smartp	
Inter	national, Inc., of One Linda Lane, Southam	pton,
New J	ersey 08088	
	eof is acknowledged, I hereby assign play International, Inc.	n unto the said
Shar o		*
invention for the	United States and all foreign countries and any letters pa	
	Inited States or any foreign country.	
·		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	ner of Patents is requested to issue such letters patent	
	agree to execute further instrum	ents proper for
effectuating the p		
Executed	DAVID A. MICHAUD	

RECORDED: 10/27/2000

PATENT REEL: 011274 FRAME: 0722